
Matters Scheduled Before Judge Adam M. Conrad (CONRAD) and Judge A. Todd Brown (BROWN)

DATE TIME LOCATION CAPTION CASE NO CASE CTY JUDGE EVENT
Monday, June 30, 2025 10:00 AM 6370 Longville v. Benitez Nogueras 2025CVS14049 GUILFORD CONRAD Plaintiff’s Motion for a Temporary Restraining 

Order, (ECF No. 6).
Tuesday, July 8, 2025 2:00 PM WEBEX/NO 

COURTROOM
Mary Annette LLC v. Crider 2021CVS1224 HAYWOOD CONRAD Pretrial hearing.

Friday, July 11, 2025 11:00 AM WEBEX/NO 
COURTROOM

Shamblin v. Housing Projects Inc. 2025CVS347 DAVIDSON CONRAD Second BCR 9.3 Case Management Conference.

Tuesday, July 15, 2025 10:00 AM WEBEX/NO 
COURTROOM

Orange Peel Events LLC v. Ninja 
Brewing Inc.

2025CVS40 BUNCOMBE CONRAD Motions to Dismiss, (ECF Nos. 46, 48). BCR 10.9 
disputes.

Monday, July 21, 2025 10:00 AM Haywood Cnty 
Courthouse Crtrm 

3B

Mary Annette LLC v. Crider 2021CVS1224 HAYWOOD CONRAD Jury trial (five days).

Tuesday, August 12, 2025 1:00 PM 6370 Cherry v. Mauck 2024CVS635 LENOIR CONRAD Plaintiffs’ Motion for Summary Judgment, (ECF 
No. 41). Defendant’s Motion for Summary 
Judgment, (ECF No. 54).

Thursday, August 21, 2025 11:00 AM WEBEX/NO 
COURTROOM

Handy Foods Innovation LTD. v. 
Trinity Frozen Foods LLC

2025CVS1304 MECKLENBURG CONRAD Status conference.

Monday, September 22, 2025 10:00 AM 6370 Bui v. Phan 2024CVS1348 MECKLENBURG CONRAD Pretrial hearing.
Wednesday, September 24, 2025 9:30 AM 6370 Bui v. Phan 2024CVS1348 MECKLENBURG CONRAD Bench trial (two days).

Thursday, October 16, 2025 10:00 AM 6370 Weddle v. WakeMed Health & 
Hosps.

2022CVS13860 WAKE CONRAD Plaintiffs’ anticipated Motion for Final Approval 
of the proposed class-action settlement.

Crtrm 6370; Mecklenburg Cty. Courthouse; 832 E. 4th St.; Charlotte, NC 28202.
A member of the public or media interested in attending a hearing or conference being held by video or telephone should contact 

charlotte.info@ncbusinesscourt.net.


